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- CITY OF PORTLAND
: % JOSEPH E GRAY, JR.
N y DIRECTOR OF PLANNING
i : AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
i
- . September 17, 1982
,:é |
* Mr. Benjamin Beard

D/B/A Portland Costume Rental Company
25 Hemlozk Street
Portland, Maine 04102 .

Re: Home Occupation

Dear Mr. Beard:

As T explained to Mrs. Beard, during a visit to your premises on November 3, 1981,
the operation of your costume business is in violation of Chapter 602,18 of the
Municipal Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland,

If you have any guestions regarding the proper procedures involved in the esbablish-
ment and/or operation of a Home Cccupation, please contact Mr. Malcolm Ward, -
"Zoning Officer, at this office.
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Sincerely,

Kevin W. Carroll {

Code Enforcement Officer
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ce: Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Flan & Urban Dev.
P. S, Hof'fses, Chief of Insp. Services
Malcolm Ward, Zoning Officer
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 'é"
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION g
— g2
COMPLAINT
INSPECTION COPY
COMPLAINT No._____82-88 Date Received_____Scpt 9, 1982
Location 25 Hemlock Street: Use of Building  9welling with custome rental

Kenneth Beard - same buysiness

Tclephonc——'lz'&:m__
doing business as Portland Custome Rental

Tenant's name and address Telephone.
Frances Egan - 17 Hemlock St,

Owner's name and address

Complainant’s name and address

Telephone_____
Description: Mr, Egan is concerned with the traffic ang hoise from the
business being done during Halloween . Also parked vehicles
Gh a one way street,

NOTES
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
CCIAPLAINT
INSPECTION COPY
COMPLAINT NO._____ Date Received___November 30, 1981
Location Use of Building
Owner's rame and address Telephene.
‘Tenant's name and address Telephone
Complainant’s name and address Telephone

Description:

MNOTES:

Mr. Francis Fean, 17 Hemlock Street, (Phone 773-1645) called this morning

o repart thai the Portlar i i i i at. 25 Hemlack Street.
His objections have to do with the amount of traffic and parked vehicles

on a one-way street. o

He received a copy of the letter sent informing the uperater of the
business that he is functioning in violation of the Zoning Ordinance (R-6 Residence Zone).

e Mr_ Fagan said the business is continuing to operate at #25 Hemlock Street.
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' CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

suofes0]

- (Kevin Carroll), |
INSPECTION COPY u! I (\’ {
w |

WX &
. o~ TS COMPLAINT NO._B1/82 Date Received __Hovember 2 ,.198%__ o 5} t
- &7 & -

toy

Lecadon__17 Hemlock Streetfe Portland Costume Use of Building__Business llse

Co,
Owner's name and addrer.. Telephone
Tenant's name and address_ Ken Beard - Operator of husiness Telephone
Trlf'r_\hnnr

Complainant’s name and address Mn, Francis-Egan

Desczipticn! Qperatirga business in a Re5 Residence Zone,
Algso sign that should te removed, Mr. Egan said. Is thera a

One-way strest. Traffic is reported

to bae complicated by such use.
N@ﬂgg issued for this use? Mr. Egan would like a report of findings.
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CITY OF MORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires
Permit No, SET 0 f

Isued /2 - /‘5_?- .7/
L=/ 197/

Portland, Maine ..
To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:
The undersigned hereby applies for 2 permat 1o install wires for the purpase of conducting elec:

tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Llectrical Ordinance of the City of Portland,
and the following specificatjons:

et s § ST 4 e el e Eair e ek A e

R (This form myst be completely filled ont — Minimum Fee, $1.00}
“E = Owner’s Name and Address &%wu. dﬂ-7nﬂ, Tel. .
e Contractor’s Name gnd ;\d:lrcssj?’.-éﬁ*‘-vu— GZL//I,O Tel,

Location . {3 ¢ 7‘-6"'9/&..-—’ < Lzeju[ Building

Number ol Familics Apartipznts Stores Number of Stories

Description ofgWiring: New ,Worl, ,Z Aoé”:\:lduiuns Alterations .
(Qé:“”m“ﬂ,_. g - .

e
ot et
B
g b

Pipe Cable Metal Moliding B.‘{knble Plug Molding {No. of fcer) .
No. Light Ourlets ..........., Plugs Light Circuits Plug Circuits .
FIXTURES: No. .. ., Fluot. or Strip Lighting {No. feet)
SERVICE: Pipe Cable Undlergrousd No. of Wires Size
METERS: Relacated Adided Tatal No. Meters
MOTORS: Number Phase - HPoL. Amps Volis Starter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic [(¢1)] No. Motors Phase H.P.
Commercal (Oil) No. Motors Phase P,

Electric Heat (No. of Rooms)

APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Brand Fewds (Size and No.)
Elec, Heaters Waus
Miscellaneous Waus Extra Cabinets or Panels
Transformers Air Conditioners (No. Units) Signs (No. Units)
Will commence 19 Ready to cover in 19 Inspection 19
Amount of Fee § / e . .
Signed oG

DQ ROT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

/

o SERVICE ... METER . GROUND :

viy VISITS: 1 2 3 4 5 6

. 7 8 9 10 T 12 .
£ REMARKS:

INSPECTED BY / 2y 7%

(OVER)

i

Bt



LOCATION /%MAC & ST 5
<4 .57 Z/
WORK COMPLETED /7/ 67'7/
s

o
4
=}
=
5
(S
> >
= X
9 .
m P .cnu
HMEN
pre|
B B2 =
2z Qi
& P
_ !
FEES FOR WIR'NG PERMITS EFFECTIVE jULY 31, 1963 '
WIRING w
1 to 30 Outlers $ 2.00 ;
51 to 60 Quilets .. . . 3.00 '
Over 60 Owudets, each Cutler . 05 i
(Each twelve feet or traction thercof of fluorescent lighting or :
any type of plug molding will be classed as one outlet). :
SERVICES :
Single Phase 200 _
Three Phase 4.00 !
N »IOTORS w
Not exceeding 50 H.P. . 3.00 ¢
Over 50 H.P. 1.00 u
HEATING UNITS H
Domestic (O#l) . . . . . 708 m
Commercial {Oil) . 4o &
Tieclric Feac (Each Room) . .75 S
APPLIANCES mu
Ranges, Cooking Tops, Ovens, Water Heaters, Disposals, Built-in m
Dishwashers, Dryers, and any permancnt built-in appliance — each E
wnit L. Ll - .. . Ls9 m
MISCELLANEOUS .. A P .
Temporary Service, Single Phase ..., .. . T .00 m;, s e * iy

Temporary Service, Thiee Phase . . 200 N ; .
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CITY OF PORTLAND. - - -

JOSEPH E GRAY, JR
DIRECTOR OF PLANNING
AND URBAM DEVELCPMENT

November 3, 1981

Mr, Benjamin Beard

D/B/A Portland Costume Rental Company
25 Hemlock Street

Portland, Maine 04102

Re: Home Occupation ¥

Dear Mr. Beard:

As I explained to Mrs. Beard, during a visit to your premises on November 3,
1981, the operation of your costume business is in violation of Chapter
602.18 of the Municipal Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland.

You must cease cperation of this business at this location upon receipt of
this notification,

If you have any questions regarding the proper procedvres involved in the
establishment and/or operation of a Home Cecupation, please contact
Mr. Malcolm Ward, Zoning Officer, at this office,

Sincerely,

Kevin W, Carroll
Code Enforcement Officer

KWC/ jmr

ce: P. S. Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Services
Malcolm Ward, Zoning Officer
Warren J. Turner, Planning Office
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\‘L . FILL IN AND BIGN WITH INK T " GD 3
s APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR - L
§; B ' HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT . THY of Lﬁ
ST, :
A -~ - Portland, Maine, .......Octoher 2,.195%
To ths INSPEC’I‘ OR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.  ~ '

o The undersigned hereby applies for @ peramit to install the following heating, cooking or bower cqulpmmt in accord—
ance -w:lh the Laws of Meine, the Building Code of the City of Poriland, and the foIloumag speui feakions:

Locauon ;.27 Hemlock St s ' Use of Building. .. .. dwel}ing. ... No. Stories « 2. Rt snng .
Name and address of ownet of apphanu: ..... Hoyard ..B.?‘?W“;. .?-.'1 Hemlogk St. . .

Installer’s name and address .. Pet.m:scm 041..Ca. ,377...0010.'09!'1&11(1.#\"#-.. e Telephu;neh 3"7209 N

* forced . General Description of Work o
To install -. hob &iF, furnance and, oil burning equipment ... "(x"‘ep'.!.a‘cemg{}t)m"

srased 1irs e

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER ,
Lo¢ation of appliance . . basement, Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?... 19 .. .
If 50, how protected? o v o s s s vens e e e e Kind of fued2 °5-1

Minimum distance to burnnble material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace .. 6, ‘ffli h. shield frgtgaﬂ;gpun

From tep of smoke pipe .. J0Y.. . From front of appliance .. ON&¥ A' . From sides or back of appliance ... over, 3
Sire of chimney flue .. R S— Othcr cotneclions to same ﬁue T+ < L g

If gos fired, how vcmed? eevesreen shstuee e At 1 e e wernn .. Rated maximum demand per hour
Wil sufficient fresh air be supphed to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? ... Y82 .

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner .. Home At e Labelled by und.:-writers' laboratories? .. Y€8 .. .
"Will operator be always in attendnnce? ....... no . ... Does il supply line {eed from top or bottom of tank? . bottom |
Type of floor beneath burner ... cement ... .. ... .Sizeofventpipe . . I gy + s
* Location of oil sterage . basement b vrvens o Number and Lapac:ty uf tanks 1-275 .
Low water shut off . v e e o MAKE L e e oo o NO cinares n sumene

Will all tanks be more thnn five fcet from any ﬂame? ¥€5 . How many tanks enclosed? . o v o

Total capatity of any existing storage tanks for furnace hurners . .o TOTIE s 4 e sasas auan e ot st Tt

. 17 COOKING APPLIANCE
'Location of appliance . . we < nee v me v m e Any burnable materal in floor st face of : beneath?
1650, W DIOECEA? v womewro s o soms e v cin 2t . Height of Legs, if any ..
Skirting at bottom of apphancc" s meu . Distance to comhusuhle material from top of appiiance?.
From front of appliance . . o v e From sidesand back . . .. . From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue . . "o v s Other connections to SAME fUE o o - woiee s st
1s hood to be provided? .. 16 so, how vented? . et e e Torced or gravity? oo wvwo o -

If gas fired, how vented? ............................. pas se eeariaiasns anres e A Ralcd maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL [NFORMATION

B I Lt [T epeH e RTTERTUR TR B RS rses et b b 4 mas Ae ARaREeeds v b e oaskie aie

($2.00 for by.ater, ete., B0 cents additional for cach additional heater, etc., in same

Amount of fee enclosed ¥
building at same time.) . o )

P

\Will there be in charge of the above work 2 person comperent io

..... crsabsRvsegerI BT EsaRIIEE & SPRIIATY v - M Peterson Oil Co,

E47 190 IH MAIRE T HINTING €34 * /
igral Installer VL. . kyz Lognr .._______1
Sigrature of Installer —

INSPECTION COFY
i !‘@

'l

s Bmld-mg '

see that the State and City requirements pertaining the 2to are -
'--‘......--..... e e R 1o s eneee s ObSCfVEd? anXes,

o e
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APPLIC'ATION FOR PERMIT
¥ MAY v -]953
},J Cla.tr of Bmldmg or Type nf Structure ... Third Glass N

y PMIarri Maine, __Alil'il Wy 900 e _— _“!TV of P DRTLAND
Ta the lNSI'ECTOR OF BUILDINGS pum..um. MARNL

" The undersigned herely applies for a pcnmt Lo crect alles rTRISREIEN LGN the followoing buslding stru.dure equipment
in ‘accordance with the Lows of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Poriland, p!ars and
specifications, if eny, submitied herewith and the fal{mng spcc:ﬁca!wau.

Location . #9-27 Hemlock Stront ' Wnthm Fxre Limits? .. .. ., Dist. No,
Morris Greenberg, 102 Exchange 8

Osmer’s hame and address "Telephone, L
Lessee's narre and address B Tdlephone.
Contractor's name and address —Hapoleon Dupuis, 15) Franilin St, Tulphone

Architect ..._. ... Specifications Plans .29 No. of sheets .
Proposed use of building Dvelling - No. families ’
Last use by Neo. families
Material_frome. ... No. stories Heat Style of 160f e - —Roofing ...

Other buildings on same lot S -

Eatimated cost $.348%._ . Fee§..2:00

6 General Description of New Work
g '
To demolish existing/second siory piazza op rear of building and

To construoct 6'x10°' aocond story piazze.
Xi-r ,a——'-—-'—«—t, "t‘.:r O&/r

9"/‘«»-«"- Aoy

EHTFCAIE OF U(.(.UPP.M :
%w- Eoum EMENT SWANE -
D is ﬂ"!dtf stopd that this permil does not dnclude installation of thatmg e pﬁx}r ms lm: i5 19 be faken out separalely by and in

the narraeaf the heating coniraclor, DERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO
Details of New Work '

Is any plu-mbing involved in this work? e Zemcs— 15 2y electrical work involved in this work? oo oo

Iy connection to be made to public sewe1? . 1l not, what is proposed lor sewage? —— |
Height avux"age gmd‘e to top of plate .. . Height average prade to highest point of ro0f e
Size, front depth %ml.p SETow ._sohd'fr filled land? e BTN OF TOCKT 1
Material of foundation ..2980% °L.PL’I'5 . Thickness, top 8. botiom.. A7 cellar.. '
Material of underpinning Height Thickness s !

Kind of roof ...BOR® . Rise per 100t e morereme Ro0f cOvering

No. of chimneys ... Material of chimneys....—. of HNINE .. ewmmsrmannne Winidl of heat fuel .
Fruming lumber—ICind hentock Dressed or [ull size? . dressed
Carner posts e f8Bummme SillS.... A6, Girt or ledger board? Size -
Girders oo Bize . Column3 under girders Stze - Max, on centers e e
Studs (outside 'walls and carrying pactitions) 2x4-16" O, C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over § feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor....... AHG.. ,2nd 3d rool _nane.

On centers: 1st fout ... L8 Ind , 3rd , roof

Maximuin span: 15t 000 1Q! , 2nd y 3cd , roof
I one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?, height?

) It & Garage

Nn. cars now accommodated on same lut......., to be accommodated.......number commercial cars to be accommodated ..
Will automobile repairing be Jou:e other than tinor r2pairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? .

nu

I APPROVED: - Miscellancous
N Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?.u...... -

Will there be in charge of the above worlz a purson competent to
see that the State and City rcquxremcnta penumng lhen.tn ar

- o observed? ... o0 - y -

e Morrie Grannberg !

4 . . \L
Signature of vner .28, BYL,_@K{@}«“%&JI&{\J /{\) ’

INSPECTION CORY /
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AP 25-27 Hemlock St.,

Wik 5/11/53

May 7, 1953
Mr. Napoleon Dupuis Copy to: Morris Greenberg, Esq.
151 Franklin St., 102 Exchange St.,

Dear Mr. Dupuis:

We ara directed by law not to issue tuilding permits until we have plans
or cther information to show that the Building Code will be complied with, Your
application and the rough sketch filed with it for the building pesrmit to con-
struct a second story rear piazza at 25-27 Hemlock S5t., fall far short of showing
compliarce with the Building Code, and it appears eveldent that you have no copy
of the informition that you have filed hsre so that you are in no position to
kmow what you have agreed to, Nevertheless, in order that this very necessary
work may not be delsyed longer, as agreed with you over the telephone, the permit
is issued to you, herewith, but subjact to the follewing conditiona,

IT these conditions are not understood, or, if you are unablie or wnilling
to comply with them, it 1s important that you proceed no further than Jemolition
of the present dangerous piazza and contact this office with more information.

1. 7You have indicated that you will use concrete plers for foundation 12 inches
square at the top and 12 inches square at the bottom, This is slightly larger than
required by the Building Code, but if you should decide to nake them smaller than
that, youwmust contact thiz office and tell us how large you are to make them,
filing application for amendment now issued,

2, The foundation piers are required to extend no less than four feet below
the finished surface of the ground and no less than six inchas above the finished
surface of the ground. The 6x5 wooden posts which you have indicated to bear on
the piers are tu be anchored to the plers (not built into the conerete) by casting
metal dowels Into the concrete of the piers and setting the posts on over the dowels
after having drilled into the posts holes which will fit tiphtly around the dowela——
or any equivalent method of anchorage will be satisfactory.

3. A substantial railing is reguired, of course, around three sides of the
piazza and the method of consyruction of the posts of this railing at the outside
corners makes quite a lot of difference in the length and framing of the &xf
corner posts which are shown as supports of the plazza upon the concrete piers,
Tha most comron methed is to extend these éxé posts from the top of the p:ers
claar up to the top of tho railing, all in one length. If you mean to do it any
othar way furnish & reasonzble sketch of your proposal and bring it down here with
application for amendment to the pormit now fssued,

4. Assuming that you are to make the posts as above, the beams under each end
of the piazza floor will have to be framed into the posls,

5. The 2x6 at each end of the floor to support the floor joisty are not strong
enough, but you are to use the solid 4x6 (not doubled 216) set with the b-inch
dimension upright. The outer ends of these 4xfs ure Lo be let-in to the 6xb posts,
and the other ends of the Lxfs are to be let-in to and firmly supported upon the

{rame of the building, not supported on any sort of a strlp nailed sgainst the
building.

2 Ll e e m
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w‘%g . 2 Hay 7, 1953

s : .
%} floor Jolsts are to be not more than 16 inches from ceuter to

ioplyip vl ore to be aupported on each end by notching the 2x6 floor joists over

%@%ﬁgﬁ%ﬁﬂm%mpmke& to the inside surface of the end Lx6 with the bottom
] oLithe

L

i
L
5T, A B

WS

1 ikt

é}fi ﬂm strip flush with the bottom of the f4ah,

£707At" the outsiie face of the floor you are to use doubled 2xbs, one, tho in-
side 9ne’(toward the house) to bo supported on tha nailing strip snd spiked to the
6x6 ‘posts, the cubside one to bo spiked to the faces of the 6xb posta or o be let
in the &xb posts 'if that will not weaken tho posts too mmoh fn view of ths fact that
you are letting the 4xbs in the other side of the éufh, Between these doublo 2xbs
you are to fit in 2-inch pleces not more then threo feet six inches from the &b
cornar poste and spike altogother solldly, '

* 8. For the bensfit of the owner and pood maintenance it is important that the
opsaings,in the outside wall of the bullding where the ixbs enter,be thoroughly

flashed with metal to pravent iolsture ontering and doing damage to the plazza
and to the tuilding frama, ’

Very truly yours,

Warren Yclonald .

Inaspector of Buildings
WMeD/B

s Mr. Greenberg:

Please note the above, We shall do the best we can to get you a good job,
but we camnob pub very much time into it., No doubt you intend to have the piazza
painted, but whether or not that is in Mr, Dupuis's contract T do not know. At
any rate to leave it ujpainted would, of courss, be inviting early depreciation.

Warren HcDonald

":é
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,:g.ﬂ., - E N2 e " (% LIMITED BUSLEESS ZONE (v PERHIT 1SSURD -
‘ 2 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ofHidSiE
& f Building or Type of Structure Thil'd ClasB___.oeeeim (TTY of PORW
R V- Portlend, Maine, Qctober by, 1952 ‘

vy

To the !NSPEC‘I‘OR QF BUILD]NGS PORTLAND, MAINE

The undemgmd hereby applies for a permit toxct aller mWefaﬂawmg building SOURAKDOQULITRT
i1t accordance with ihe Lazws of the State of Maine, ike Building Code and Zaning Ordinonee of thc City of Portlond, plans and
.rp.,ctﬁcanons. if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Lacation . 27, Hemloek- SEEEBY . cmnmmmrmiree \Vithin Fire Limits? oy dist. No

- Owner's name and address _Earl ¥hite,.27. walock.Street - Telephone.:.2~681L—
Lessee's name and address Te}ephone.mmmmam: —ems
Contractor's name and address . OWAAT. Telephone -
Architect’ e srim SpeciCAtions s - Plans 00— 0. of SHEELS e
Proposed use of building dwelling.houss Ne. families -2
Last use " I No. families B
Material._yood. ... No. stories 2% Heat. e Style of roof Roofing
Other buildings on same lot .
Estimated €05t $- P e T N—

General Description of New W L eny AT
a2 u‘i\m N 0T Gl
To pemove existing platfoiu 21! x 5%&' on right hend side of buiiding and rebuild 10" 6"
x 6, Csdas post fovndation, at least 4 below grade, lactbsill, YRKcERSApan.
Lxt flsor joists, 24" on centers, 10' &" span. Concrete foundation under botbom
step, Provide railing., R
To o réplace b corner posts of "existing rear 2-story open plazza and replace i.x.h e~ \

';T'?-A'L’

mmdm, at second floor lsvel which are the top plecas of
' ! brackets which support gacond floor joists.
\ To replace wooden foundation of existing front 1-story open piazza with cedar posts o
5 at leact 4' below grade and replace steps und railing. Piazza to be jacked _up.

———
e A s S A s bt i % R o

Y] . K ,‘Q
i SV IV Atk —p s /\a
o

Tt is understood that this permi docs not mchm‘e insteliation of heating apparatus which ¢ 15 io be takm ot s!‘ﬁa‘zﬁ!ﬁl}y and in
the name of the heafing condraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owmer - J
T J

Details of New Wom
{5 any plumbing irvolved in this WOrK? e corramnecs 1S Y cloctncal <l involved in this worL? SIS m<
Is connection to be madiz to public sewer? o 2o I mot, what 35 proposed for sewage?
Height average grade to top of Plate wu me s Helght average grade to highest point of Brire, [ ——— S
Size, front... .. depth e sur-No Btories wm—.-solid or filled [P 1T CA— _earth of 10ek? e e
Material of foundauon Thickness, top — bottom P11 S ——
Material of underpinning .— Height Thickness U —
Kind of roof e e .Rise per foot ... Roof covering
' No. of chimueys e Material of chimneys.—— w— PR TIL1 ) — Kind of heat fuel
Framing lumber—Kind o Dreszed or full size?
Corner posts e iM1S, Girt or ledger board? Size
GUIAEES e recmemrms ST s e _ Columns usder girders. Size MEX, O CeNLErd o o e
Studs (outside walis and carrying partitions) Zx4-1 16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Juists and rafters: 1st floor, v 20d , 3ed ) , toof -
Cn centers: TR [T U—— Indon e , 3d , roof "
Maximum span: LT 1[5 J— - 2nd y 3rd 5 100 s
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height? I
‘ 1If a Garage
} No. cars now accommodated on same ot 1 be accommodated...... number commercial cats to be accommeodated.....
| Will automebile repairirg be done other than minor repairs to cars habituaily stored in the proposed | FTTR1 3 L1 —— "
' A PPROVED: Misccllancous ‘

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? B9
- Will there be in charge of the above wotk a person competent to
sor that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

- observed? . y@8-—

Signature of cwner M;W. il ,___A W

pe AN [———————a Ll

. INSPECTION COPY
~.

- e
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AP

27 Remlock Street

Octobar 10, 1952

My, Earl D, White
27 Hemlock Street
Port1und, Maine

Dear ¥r, White:

A partial permit to authorize replacement and alteration of the platform
on the right hand side (as one faces the building from the street} of your dwell-
ing at 27 Hemlock Street, is issued, herewith, but subject to the, following cen-

ditions, If these conditions are not understood, or, if you are unable or unwilling ’
to folléw them, it is important that none of the work be starled unle%#medinte,
RS

temporery measurzs are needed to nake the structures temporarily safe you
return the pernit card to this office immediately with mere information for adjuste
ment. ) ’ .
1. The repairs indicated on the application of the rear two story plazsa and .
for replasing the foundation of the front one story open piazza are excluded
from thin permit because our inspector, in looking over these two structures,

reports that they are in such condition that he belleves that falrly completel

replacement 5 koth structures will prove to be the only permanent remedy. -

Hothing in the exclusion of these two structures from the permit, howaver, is
to prevent temporary repairs or propping-up, if the two structures are im-
mediately dangerous in any particnlar, until such time as we can clear up

the matter of what should be done. - -

Ir, after examining the structures again in the light of our inspectorts
report, you are thoroughly convinced that substantial replacement is not
necassary, pleasc contact me, personally, by phone to tell me of your final
conclusions, so that I may decide what is the right course for this depart-
mwent to iake. . } .

If you should decide tiat our inspector is right and that substantial
roplacement of both structures is really the necessary course, you should
make or have made suitable, understandable sketches showlng whab kind of
foundations and the spacing of them, and the size, spacing and spans of 2ll .

. structural members, you propose to use~~then file theses sketches with appli~
cation for amendment to the permit now issued. r

»

2. Ay rogurds the side platform to be rebuilt of amaller size (10'6¥x6') you
should make sure that the foundation posis are gemuine cedurj that the 4xb
811l iz solid lumber in cross section, 'not built up of 2xfs ; that bothsills
(thesills are’ to/run Rldhg under the face or long dimension of the platform
a8 well as across the anda?&nd the floor jolsts are set with the é~inch di-
mension upright, .

The Lx6 floor joists must not be more than 22 inches from center to
center instead of the 24 inches indicated on the application. The sills
should be lap-spliced at the outer corners vhere the oud pieces of sill
cennect with the sill under the front, over the corner foundation posts. Ths

. 4x0 floor jolsts should get their bearing on the top edges of the end sills,
+, and if you do not want to do it this way, do not start the work tut contact

this office with a diagram ¢f how you intend te support the floor joists on
. the sillsa, -

3. Cedar posts may be used under the bottom step if desired instead of the con-
crete foundatior indicated, but in any casn the foundation should extend no




o } B
« Horl D, White 2 October 10, 1952

e | .
,
o
S5
2
A1

1ass than 4 fect balow the surface of the ground or to solid ledge i 10ng3
should be encounterad at a less depth, If you use concrete, the plors should

e B - be no less than B inches in least cross sectional dimension at the surface
e of the ground, and ne leas than 10 inches at the bottom of tho pier, The
SR foundation,whether posts or plers,should extend far enough above tha surface

A of the ground to keep the framing of the steps above the dampnoss of the
oo ground, A pood way that le often done is to make a single pier for the
. foundation bub long enough and deep encugh 2nd wide enough to form the bottom
- step,and then support the stair stringers upon it.

Very truly yours,

Warren MoDonald
Inanector of Bullding

%
aqu”

[

o e m e



at

CX 57,

.




e

L

W

F,
4

CITY oF
DepARTNENT

S * Location 25 NMemlock Stroat
' — ——\_____\h_‘_____

Use of duil‘ding dtmlli.nq with custcl're~mnta1 “'u
same , buysinecs RN

Owner’s ame and addpeg Kenneth Bearg =
Tenanys ame 23 address doing businegg ag

Cumplaiﬁant’s name ang ;zn:l‘c!rcss.___Fj'.'-’mC:e"‘S Poan

Description: hr, Egan 1g © oncerned i g,
esctiption businags being dona during Hall
on a ona Way streat:,

OF BuILbing INsPECTION
COMPLAINT

JPORTLAND, MAINE

~——  Telephone -

r——
Portlang Customg Renta)
—_—

Telephone
= 17 Hemloak St,

——  Telephone

the traffie and nojga from
Oween Also Parked vap

-

icles

the (775

- ,ng,j

S,
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Department of Human Senlcas g
Divizion of Heatth Engrnoerlng
i {207)289-3826
: a PROPERTY ADDRESS ‘- ,:za N
LA ‘,J TownOr
;": “” Plantation I)/) T LA v D v TSR LT {
i Sireet : . - = :
-t Subdwsonlets, /}f M) S S U | ,
v D7 v +1*'PROPERTY OWNERS NAME 75 7- PURTLAHII FERHIT & 1,307 TOW! CoFy :
2 Lo ) §|_g 41 .L_[F:s?»".“";..'"f
; Lt [_/}L ) * Furstr !‘f, i+ 1 4 onf o LRLE_ 1 H
3 Appiica t iy . b] el Fif bt 5 aeatars '
3 Nama, } Jh nmy ) !j i de - .,,‘:.l.‘... e e s
. Matng Addressof | .~ |7, . - v, h .4 LN
Owneragpucons | & }A‘R Jirvaite pp BT
(llbﬁuw; He o VAR M st i - - -
) , Owner/Applicant Statement Caution: lnageclion Required
lm&mtmhbnmmsm:r«mwnmmuww Mavnk\specradminswamaun‘wi:ad andfounditic bain
Mwwmﬁ%famumwm Pocine L ocat , comphance wi the M.me Phuming Rulos NOV 1 2 1985 :
v /3 ey L j
ranft}ﬁ;fipp—..am =~ Data Loca' Prucran vispector S-gnatury Date Approvad
-:‘ LENEVSEST 5 PERMIT INFORMATION Mo D ) -
This Applfcal!on Is for Type O Struclure To Be Served: Plumblng To Ba Inslailed By:
1, g'(s'rsn PLUMHER
1 E/I‘TEWPLUMBING 1 [} SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
2 [J OILBURNERMAN
2. [ RELOGATED 2 [J MODULARORMOBILE HOME 3 [J MSG D HOUSING DEALERMERH: NI
- PLUMBING 3. [IMULTIPLE FAMILY DWELLING 4 £ PUBLIGUTILITY EMPLOVEE |
4. [ OTHER - SPECIFY- P N
UPT 9 1985 g or 5 [J PRO EFI(-TYK:W ER ) |
ucense# | 71,2, ¢, 7,7 .
. J
( Co Column 2 Column1 Yy !
Number *  Hook-Ups And Piping Halocallon Humber Type ¢! Flxture Number Type Of Flxture i
b / Silleock Bathtub (and Sh !
- | HODKUP: to pubic sewermn ' Hoseoibb ! Sillcoc ' athtub {and Shower) ’
lhose cases wharathe conrnoclen ~ P
s nal regulated and Inspected by Floor Drain Shower (Separate) :
thelocal Santary Distit : e
o Unnal \} Sink
A X " -
. HOOK-UP* 10 an enisting subsuriace Brnking Founlaln o | WashBasn
5 wastewaler disposal system -
Lo . Indirect Waste . ; Water Closst (Toilat)
- i 1 [
1 Water Troatment Softaner, Filiar, otc Clothes Washer
L L
, PIPING RELOCATION of santary ) Srease/0l Separatar . DishWasher 1
lingy, draing, and piping) piping without )
* 7 newlinures Dental Cuspidor Garbage Disposal
. 1 1
’ Bidet Laundry Tub ,
i i |
s i
. Hook-Ups (Subtotal) Cther___ 2| Water Haater :
1 ! 1
e Fixtures (Subltotal) - * | Fixturaa (Subtutal) . Iy
Hock-Up Fee 1 Column 2 s “C__ Columnt-, . 0
? " - Fixturas {Subtotal) -
> | N . Columna -, -
2 =" N . W
Ij' s A ,,.TomlFIxturaa YEL <
SEE PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE L ﬂ'qﬁ Q%% —
. FOR CALCULATING FEE : %gga v 1
, H LA s \/ ‘j 3 ¥ .ﬁ' -‘r-‘"-h\ ;5—}%’55& ».ftu
. K } $ . fgd’ﬁ% F“"wé\mnnir nﬁ%g 3
Papetott g 4 g "
HHE - 211 Aov, 43y _ TOWN COPY IL; N ol {él
] N
. e e &
H~'1‘5?"?§T"JTT 7 ;ﬂ I anma R U, Rt ARmE e ey, At ——— i ] ST e re )
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", Material of foundation ...........

Jhprs f

RERMIT ISSVED: |
G 12 1965

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
B.O.CA. USEGROUP ... .iiiivitanrarrsencinness
B.O.C.A.T\'PEOFCONSTRUCTI!)N....................].D....... ..... . .
ZONING LOCATION +..vvvesveesseeeer. FORTLAND, MAINE S0D%a. 5,..3985(City OF Portlard

rasstaasenene sereren

o

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE . A
The endersigned hereby apphes for a permit 1o erect, alter, repair, demohsh, move oristall the following building, structure, ¥
equipmeni or change use in accordarice with the Laws of the Stae of Maine, the Poriland B.O.C.A. Building C_'o;fe am(?a?u‘ng i
Ordinance of the City of Porthand with plans and specyfications, if any, submitted herewith and the foﬂaMr}g”&pqcr_{:cdﬂbgu}. .
LOCATION ...25. Hemlook . Steceeevreanirnns ... Fire Distnet-#1 0, 5420, }
1. Owner's name and address ... ¥txddoe, William . Dowd=446 . Foxe. ot...... Telephone .‘..'{13:-:.62159« 1

P R TN IR R R R R

; 3
2, Lessce’s name and address .ovvernniiiraiirairannn. v vireveaveeereeeseraseneaess Telephone o300 o0 E
3. Contractor's name and address John Guptlll. ~ SgR, 5200y M@y erceeee. Tclcphone...zszq&g{ :
e ssaensees e arssanns NO.OFSHEEIS i B
Proposed use of building 4fam“-l’Nofamlhes ] A
Last use 2am11y No. families .......... li:“
Matetial .vvuvese.. No,stories ....... Helt vrrreenreness SIYIEOTTOOE. oovvueviinannsss RODMNE . coiuiainaannenes 3
Other buildings on same 10l .vvsiseaaaecariivrrerneens P A E
Estimated contractural cost $...15.,000. . Appeal Fees S.g5,.00 ﬁ
FIELD INSPECTOR=MI, 4veovreienersnenrinraneons Base Fee \RTEEHE. . 3
@ s clnoause . 25:0
TOTAL $..020.00.... 3
Change of use from 2 to 4 famllies with new . N 1
apts on mExxRxmrx ist floor front 1 apt Stamp of Special Conditions 3
“1sk floox' rear , as per plans. N
Ao 2nd floor front and 2nd floor raar 3
- ‘alterations, nt structural changoes 1
) NOiTE TO APPLICANT: Separate perimits are required by the mstallers and subcontraciors of heating, plumbing. electrical
" ~Tand mechanicals.
! 3
: 1
DZTAILS OF NEW WORK £

‘:,?lis?:i_ny plumbing mvolved in this work? ¥S® ......... Is any electrical wark invoived in tkis work? ceee XEE,
Y connection to be made to public scwcr‘!.‘?‘.‘“’ -'.ing .. H not, what is proposed for sewage? .........
- Has septic tank notice been $:012 «..vvvvuiasnrseanen Form NOUCE SEMT +4vvavrnnsssnsnrassasasnerarosnsnrs

“;:;F{Zight‘nvcr'agc prade to top of plate covveeiiiiiiriaans Height average grade to highest point of rool L.ovvveaannnns
"S'Ezc;from............dcplh eiveresess. Noostories........ solidorfilledland? ..., ... carthorroch? o nnenns
vere. ThiCkness, 10p v ooe bottom oevanos cellar.c e eeannnos
}_\andofruuf'........................Risepcrfom..... ...... vves.. Roofcovering.....

No. of chimneys «.vvoevueisaaaress Matnal ol chimneys ...y.es of iming .svs..... Kindofheat,....

P4 sanaaa

T

BT

ererraa PEFXYERYE)

PP |1 I, S .

‘FrammgLumbcr——Kmd.............Dr:sscdor-'ultsize?......,......Corncrposls.............Sills........
Size Girder v veverenneeno.s Columnsundergirders .oovvuets tree s SHE civriiasa e MaX.OnCERIEIS soiiviiiinaans 3
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and (lat roof span over § fect,
Joists and rafters: Ist floor coveennns DTN DD | /i IPPPPPUPININ ([ SPPPI
Ou centers: Ist floor ..... ceereren 200 v 30 e ctool L ]
Maximum span: Ist floor +uuuees vereree e 2nd s 30 L PR 111} R .
lt'_n;le'slory building with masonry walls, thichness of wails? «voieriiiniiiiiiiiiiinnnn height? oivvnnannns 3
IF A GARAGE 3

No, cars now accommosdated ensame ot . ..., to beaccommodated ... ... number commercial carsto be accommodated .. ...
Will automobile repairing be done other iin minor repe s to cars habitually stored in the proposed bulding? ........ .

AJ’IBROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS ¥
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER .....  Willwork require disturbing of any tzec on a publicstreet? .., ..
ZONING: ceeevevivrnnarnanes

Pidsda v ENereTe Ay

BUILDING CODE: vvvveereesenersersesssersasnsass  Will there be in charge of the above work 2 person competent
Fire DEPLL vevereerersaes srnessnsasaseansesnasnees 10 scC That the State ard City requirements pertaining thereto 5
Health Depl ovvivvnire sornmsenranancicisnaasine dre observed? L.ov..0 s . ]
j
OFhErS: v iaseasrorns arorsarterioasisrsertsserassns . . ( 4
. . 3
Signature of Appheant ......\...1..‘.'\....‘..1.5-':-:'.::......... Phone # Bam.e 3

Type Name ot above WllliamDowa (20 30 4o

8}

and Address ...
APPLICANT'S COPY

BasEuras bt d b EP R A AR A

OFFICE FILE COPY?)

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

o

IR Y """(-.‘ﬂ}'q

TS ST W

S

i




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

@ertificate of @m:upmm

T - e e

. ‘ LOCATION 55 yemlack Street
. Lsued o william Dowd - Dut: of Jssue December 11, 1985
v , This ia to reptify that the building, premises, or pan thercar’, at the above location, built—alcered
e %.J' ’ ) -—-dmugcd as to use undar Bmldmg Bermit No , has had final inspection, has been found to conform” -7
s s substantially to tequirements of Zoning Ordmance #ad gulldmg Code of the City, and is hereby 2pproved for,
- ' occupancy of use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. % 1. . ‘
. PORTION OF BUILDING O3 PREMISES - APPROVED OCCUPANCY .
’ Entire " 4 dwelling units R
Litniting Conditions: . li .
. B ' i A
. SN |
S coe o
Tbls certificate supcrscdes ' ) o
centifieate issued 10 /4/85 ! L
- Appmv:d Cﬁ)
Lo /{{/fﬁ S len G N . \
; Inspector . .

' (M
Notlee: Thin certifieate dantifies lawlut nea of baildthz or premites, and ought Lo ba tranaferred trom
ower Lo dwtier when roperls changes hands, Copy will b farnished to owmar or lesaea for one dollar,



TGl s

o CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
. Department of Building Inspection

Gevtificate of Oreupancy

LOCAIiON‘ 25 Hemlock Street
Iisuzd 0 yilliam Dowd Date of Issue Oct. 4, 1985
Thia ts to cerfify that the building, premises, or part therzof, at the above location, built=—altered

—changzd as to use under Building Permit No.  gg.32g has had final inspeciion, has been found to conform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance aad Building Cade of the Clty, and is hereby approved for
accupancy of use, limited or atherwise, s indicuted below.

i

PORTION OF PUILDING OR PREMISES ’ A_rrnovm Occurmcv i
Apt G 3 only . 1 family

Limiting Conditions: )

[

Thu certificaze supersedes
certificate issued

Inspector

Notlons This cortificate Identifles tawtal nas of building or premises, and Lught 1o be tranaterrsd trom
owner {0 owner whien properly changes handa. Copr will ba furalshed {6 owner or lessee lor one dallar,

| 5 et et

S mbe e 4 et e

e,

St i,
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

September %, 1985

Mr. William Dowd
-446 Fore Street
Port]and, Maine 04101

RE: 25 Hem]nck.Street, Portland, Maine 04102

Dear Sir:

Your application to change the use of 25 Hemlack Street from a-two family
dwelling to a four {4) family dwelling has been reviewed and a permit is
herewith issued, subject to the following requirements:

1., The boiler room shall be enclosed with construction having a.
fire rating of at' least one hour, inciuding the ceiling, and
fire doors with self-closers, : '

2. Each apartment shall have two separate and remcte exits. Access
to these exits shall not be through a bathroom.

3. AN vertical openings {stairways) shall be enclosed with construction
having a fire rating of at least one hour, including fire doors with’
self-closers,

4. See attached Building Code requirements, Sections 809.4 and .
1716.3.4.

5. A1l 2tectrical and plumbing permits must be obtained by masters of
.. their trade,

if you have any guestions, please call.

PSH/mlb | CC: Lieut. Collins

ENC.

389 CONGRESS STREET ¢ PORTLAND, MAINE 04101  #  TE| EPHONF (2071 7755451
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERMIT ISSF™

B.0.C.A. USE GROUP ...... e —— crreraags e -
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION 1028 12 s
LY FLVYY L T i W oot rnnreriveanas L
ZONING LOCATION ....../X. ... PORTLAND, MAINE Sept.. 5,..1985 City Of Portlang

o

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a pernmt to erect, alter, repaur, demohish, move or insiall the followiny, building, structure,
equipment or change use in accordance wik the Laws of the State of Maine, the Poriland B.0.C.A. Building Code and Zonmg
Ordmance of ihe City of Portland with plans and specifications, if anv, submitted herewuth and the Sollowing specifications:

LOCATION ...25. Hemlock .Skye. ... e e scvesrvs. Fire District #1 0, #20
I. Owner's name and address ... Makkdy. William .Dowd-444.Fore. Stu..... Telephone ...723=02450
2. Lessee’s name and address ....... et reererraaraanss Cersreairanes Ceaveerrrssanaes Telephone ......... ...,
3. Contractor’s name and address Johp GURtill. ~ B3B8, 5300, M. vevs Telephone ...282~4844
e eeesers s esaa s raaaaes Vadesrrrsierreaanians Ceererrees Ferreressisnanas Chierreries No of sheets ..,....
Proposed use of buildmg .. 4. family. .. ......... e Cevereanens et No. families ....,.. .
Last use ....... 2 family L rrerreeeiaes rareereena Cereerereaeas .+ No. families ....,.....
.'Vj;'z'lcriai ......... , No storics ....... Heat coivnrvninnnns Styleofrool .o vevrenninnns +Roofing.c.covvvininnina,
Other bulldings onsame ot .. voviviivnnnnnss [ Chrrarenas reerenaniras deterenaesaas J
Estimated contractural cost $...15,800.- Appeal Fees 3 CegEgEte
FILLD INSPECTOR—Mr .....ivvvvvinniiniaann.n, ’ Base Fee < XANLHE...
@ 775-5451 ehpg use 25,00
, TOTAL $..120.00....

Change of use from 2 to 4 families with new . .
-apts on smxx2xerx lst floor front 1 apt Stamp of Special Conditiens
lst floor rear , as per plans.

2r11d floor front and 2nd floor rear / Pﬁm
alterations, no structural changes __*‘HI-’;E_-_[‘ LETTER

NOTE T0 APPLICANT: Separate permits are reqiured by the msiallers and subcontractors of hmy-ﬁ?ﬁmgre cirical

Frea omn o

ORGSR R AP CHISHIUNT P1y A

N rmopeaae 5

PRV

and mechancals.

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved 12 this work? .Yes........ ++ Is any cleetrical work 1nvolved in this work? ,......¥es.
Is connection to be made to public sewerreX¥isting | if not, what 15 proposed for sewage? .
Has septic tank notice bzen sent? ........... b veraas Ferm rotice sent? ..... veees
Height average grade to top of plate ...... Caerenianenas Height average grade to highest point of roof ..vvvvvernns...
Size, front ........ wesndepth . oaa...., .. No.stories . ..... .. solid ot filled land? ......... .~ carthorroch?, ...
Material of foundation . ....vese... P Thickness, top ........ bottom ... ..... cellar ..ouuunt.s ‘oo
Kindofroof...vvvnivnnniinnnn, ++. Riseperfoot....., Peenraranes Roolcevering........
No. of chimneys .oovivveiniannan. « Material of chimneys ....... oflining.......... Kindofheat ....,.....fucl...,...
Framing Lumber—Kind ... ......... Dressed or fulisize?. . ....... vvn. Cornerposts oo oouvuin, e Sills
SizeGirder o.vvevveveninnn Columns under giresrs ....vvvunn.... LSirea., veses Max.oncenters...iiianan..
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” Q. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over § feet.

Joists and rafters; I floor ooivvinnnnnn, vand ..l ] B veae s f0of oy L. .

On centers- Ist floor .ovvienninn.. AId L. vy did

Maximum spag. Istfloor .....evues L dnd L, P | yroof ..., ..
Ir o‘ne-s:ory building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

) IF A GARAGE :
No. cars now accanmodated on same ot .. . . . , to be accommaodated . . ... . number commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than miner repairs to cars habitually stored in the praposed building?

APPROVALS BY: DATE - MISCELLANEQUS

BUILDING E(IZC'}QD;;-P EXAM z 5416\\'01-}\requircdislurbingofnnytrcconapublicstrcct? .....
ZONINGL L. 7 A¢/ TS oot

BUILDING CODE: ............. S s+« Will there be in charge of the above work a person competeat

Fire Deprs vvvivrernacnnnines Feiadereereerenas seevx 1o sec that the State and City requirements pertaining therete
Health Dept: oooniiiannnn... Ciarreaseracaes sases. are observed? ......:..
Others, vvvirviriieananss Cretradeaecriaes
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AFPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

[ ‘ Date __Sept, 11 , 18 85
{ g Recelpt and Permit number 07
3 . —h043

. T To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:
Lot + The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make elecirical installations in accordance with the laws of
_:. - Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the Notional Electrical Code and the frilowing specifications:
Tl T LOCATION OF WORK: 25 Hemlock St
Lo OWNER'S NAME: Bill Dowd ADIRESS: 144, Fare 8t
T Fore St. Associates FEES
N OUTLETS:
R £ Receptaclas Switches Flugmold 2 TOTAL _1-30.0000vveees —_3.00
AP FIXTURES: (number of)
. "-“‘;’ - Y - Incandescent x . Flourescent ________ (not strip) TOTAL _1-10 .oovvervnvunenns —3.00
, ”5#;1;"3“ Strip Flourescent o, e ieeetiieeeiinanes b irerirrrerararaaes ———
e e SERVICES: 4-100 amp services
g AN Overhead __x___ Undergrouad Temporary. TOTAL ampures ___400 .. 6470
'P's‘ﬁ%‘gg% METERS; (number of) ___ 4. .. ..oovvvviiiininnnan, e rrer v arares arreaeas Q0 __.
W A MOTORS: {number of)
g}:,z"f@?%’ Fractonal e iiies cerrereiante et renearans .o
,,g;";.»"‘ ; ; LHPOrever ___ iiiiiiiiniineenannns P -
f‘?«:‘ bW : RESIDENTIAL HEATING:
X i _Oil or Gas (number of UNIE) . _...iers veeiirinraeiieaeeiaaeraanneneaennns ot e
e Electric (number of rooms) ____20 ........ e bee et e e aeareanee 2eaerines 20.00
- gtk “ﬁf COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:
.‘3m§$f§* ety Oil or Gas (by a maln boiler) e et vees
Py f%& £ :5‘;%;! Oil or Gas (by separate units) ____ ......ooviiviinainnnna. e Pesrairreeerrraien e
i%;;%z-zﬁ Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws e era s e e
ff‘ir?%»k 2 APPLIANCES: (number of)
kR %’D 5 Ranges 2 Water Heaters -
&1 S Cook Tops Disposals
¥ (‘iﬁfgﬁ‘ p .] Wall Ovens Dishwashers
AR S Dryers - Compactors
LA Bt ¥ Fans ~ Others (denote)
.{;fé i) N TOTAL e h e eleretrerte e s heny e e e e e e es s 8,00
B ity Yoz . MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)
j)%fgr e Branch Panels e - -
3 u‘.’-'a . Transformers e treeraeneeaetanereriae anarrann e treerrrresrrerrarrrarnarinens
ey ) Air Conditioners Central Unit B P PV P
_E“g,% R - o . Separate Units (windows) ___ .....ciiiiiiiineieneneiinnnainns .
6T AR TR - . Signs 20sq. ftandunder ______ ..iiciiiin i Careaas Sirsisesaaineers
=i Erliitely Tard I . Over 20 sq, ft, o rrerreeaeesiaeiiareiaas e
(e 2 -+ . Swimming Pools Above Ground et e
“"ﬁ’{ e I i .- InGround et et aaaes .o
& ey Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential _____ ......ioiiiiiiiineininne.. Cevesarernranans _
& ;g; L o ; Commercial _ it eeeeeaeeaann eererreenrerrrerrreaenerens
2 ‘}:@?i & b 'g‘;‘*_ ¥ - Heavy Duly Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under e ireaas e
Oy "‘",, g w7 over30amps . ___ ....eeeen.s veerees -
GRS .’*’{‘»";‘g o Circus Falrs, efe. _________  viiivvivneniscriniinnincinn.. et ereeeeieaaaeaaens
”2;" 55 Alteraticns to wires o rremieetbaneeeaaaans R, _
ERap A Repairs after fire —eene N -
pLes ,‘.J,r'ux* . Emergency Lights, battery __ _ ..ovvivvrrrereinnreieierinnees Crerrrrrerierraaeaaans
Ig% - ., Emergency Generators bt i e bbb anns e _
bR %éég .- : INSTALLATION FEE DUE:
7 ~'.;74:- Yocid FOR ADDITIGNAL WORK NCT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ....... DOUBLE FEE DUE:

2

>
LN
”q‘-ﬁr

- FOR REMCVAL OF A “STOP ORDER” (304-16b) ......... Ceheaiesbaersieaseastisetresiaran

na

- INSPECTION:
i Willberendyon _____~ 19 ;:or Will Call X¥
CONTRACTOR'S NAME; __ Seahee Electric
' ADDRESS: 75 Commerical St,
TEL: _ 774-4880

h a{‘" 2 “‘ 3
; o ’j?‘v ~ MASTER LICENSE NO.:. 3914 SIGNATURE QF CONT TOR:
e ety LIMITED LICENSE NO.:
T FHys v - A———
3 )
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Cog ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS — H
Y Permit Number ....— .\.& N\MN\ \N \ |
N Location ..JM .%[hgh MI%. R ”,.
W. Qwnar %b&ﬁ\n - ; ]
“ \ ;..V\\ .
o Datc of Permit Q\\ Vi
" Final tnspection . . .
. By lnspector . - :
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S CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE RNy
I . 389 CONGRESS STREET
o PORTLAND, MAINE 04101
- T
SR (207)874~8300
i}ﬁx A“t““.,
et
e T P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
Tk, - CEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DivISION

25 Hemlock Street, first floor rear apt

d December 1982

Roger Flannery
383 US Route 1
Scarborough ME 04074

Dear Mr Flannery:

We recently received a complaint and an inspection was made by Code Enforcement
Officer Merle Leary of the property ovmed by you zt 25 Hemlock Street, Portland,
Maine. As a result of the inspection, You are hereby ordered to correct the

4 i
following substandard housing conditions: Sy *f%
o %ﬁ&ﬁﬁigaé
TR T bniTeliigd e <
interior - Third floor bathroom - loose wiring on wall 113-5 Y. Hﬁfﬁ%ﬂ*., :
Inteclor - First floor bathroom - provide ven:iilation 112 s Y

Tie above mentioned conditiens are 1. violation of Article V of the Munleipal Code
of the City of Portland, Maine, and must be corrected on or before 1/6/90.

s p e
PR L
g

Fallure.to comply with this order may result in g complaint being filed for pros-
ecution in Distriet Court. . -

Sincerely yours,
< Joseph E CGray, J
fan Development
’ an
Merle Leary
etion Services Code Enforcement-Officer
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APPLICATIOM FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENY OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date __ Sept. 11 ,1985

Recelpt end Permit number _p 04307 | 0
, To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portlend, Matne: l ST
" | The undersigned hereby applies for ¢ permit to make electrical installations in aceordance with the laws of e -
- ' Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the Nntional Electrical Code and the following specifications: ST
. ! LOCATION -OF WORK: 25 _Hemlnck. Sk :
: ;! OWNER'S NAME: 8111 Dowd ADDRESS: 144 Fore St
: o - Fore St. Asscciatss
c g OUTLETS:
Tyttt * JHeceptacles ______ Switches _____ Plugmold _ft. TOTAL _1230...cevuesee
v FIXTURES: {aumber of) .
ER .+ Incandescent x _ Flourescent (not strip) TOTAL _1ed0. ceveiadunaransns
; Strip Flourescent  { S Cetresse s qneararnan Crersesanian
o SERVICES: 4-100 amp services
ST Overhead __x __ Underground Temperary TOTAL ampezes __ 400 ..
IO METERS: (number of) .__& ......... hessensienrasetens Chhevrireneres
Ce e MOTORT" (number of)
TR Fractional censrsrsneaneseenrn e reeeteertessanaciesssritesens crerisens .
. ’ 1 Or GVOT, o tiiiess sussresseseas siainabaaniinsraerens RN
* w{ .- RESIDENTIAL HEATIKG:
O or Gas {(number of units) _______....... terearrersraien Vararasenenss varaarees .
o Electric (number of rooms) 20 i e ceerareessanras Cerirasaes Cerresinas
A AR COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:
BRI Ol or CGas (by & main boiler) Cebrnare baevasseeranans eevredseneraen Creeesves
AR Oil or Gas (by separate units) e esesreeaertreiraananaians Cherreriaes Chereeeeas
g, e Eectric Under 20 kws _ Over 20 kws NP sisisienas ciiress
L APPLFANCES: (number of) o
‘ ’ Ranges - Water Heaters 2 . Sy
Cook Tops Dispesals - ‘ el
Wall Ovens Dishwashets S
Dryers — Compactors — Lo
Fans Others (deuote) _
TOTAL eererenrennires verrieeeearans PR 6.00 .
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)
Branch Panels ______ .......
Transformers fvrearaneseetserarneans Ceerea Cerereransees
Air Conditioners Central Unit Cassreersianres Cesreaserenene
. Separate Units {windows) _____ ....... .
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under . DN
Over 205q. ft. __ __ «eievnns Cerressssaiane
Swimming Pecls Above Ground
S TR Ground __ ciah eeernaseesssennens
. Fire/Burglar Alarms Residentinl,
' . Commerclal S, -
Heavy Duty Outiets, 220 Volt (such as welders} 30 amps and under e eeradaserree
over 30 amps Cirrrrvasaes e
) Circus, Fairs, ete. vesrereue vk etbrrrenasann ereererrenraees Cereee et Ot . : o
Alterations o wires ____ cemsrenansararnn Cereenraerrans Cretvre-neseabvaevener i _—
Repalrs after fire vesh evreseasarins Cereebrararans tvevesiente vure UEDNTY g
Emergency Lights, battery ... vemeerar  seseeees Certrrrrsirneses Cereress O k’y!','.q 4
Emergency Generators.______ ... ....e e rrererasnars Cerarerenenens ereeaaent " ‘ N
. INSTALLATION FEE DUE: L ', 4
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ... ... DOUBLE FEE DUE: e '

FOR REMOVAL OF A “STUF ORDER” (30£-16D) +vvvoienraennnsns T creveeaesaes - ,
‘ TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: —4oo0- R

. [ !
INSPECTION: i )
., Will be ready on __ 18 er Will Cal XX g o
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: __Seahee FRlsckric _j ORI
E ADDRESS: __75 Commorical St. P T
' MAS T Lo NATURE, OF CONTRACTOR l R
MASTER IICENSE WO.: 3014 SIGNATURE NFRACYOR: . L
i LIMITED LICENSE NO.: //,é,,)_l,./, ; .
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